

1

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 6606

K.MOHANAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH SEBASTTIAN & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has sought two weeks' time to file proof of deposit of cheque amount by filing an Affidavit, which is permitted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|