

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 6561

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CRLRP No.3618/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. MOHANAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH SEBASTIAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and orders)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 6606 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. George Kurian,Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Jayakumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to the deposit of 20% of the total amount by the  
petitioner with the Supreme Court Registry within six weeks  
peremptorily, the permission to compound the offence is allowed.

In case the amount is not deposited within six weeks, the  
order shall not be given effect to. We further clarify that no  
application for extension of time will be entertained.

List after six weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master